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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, AUGUST 24, 2021

9:30 a.m. (In-Person Hearings)

11 Schletter Inc. 18-40169

CRABTREE
ABEL, BA

11 Hapnel Financial Group, 21-30397

Inc.

LEWIS
BOWERS, TR.

11 Nex Level Transport, Inc. 21-30400

WINER / RAUBACH
BROWN, TR.

11 Daniel Business 20-30298

Enterprises, LLC

DiMATTEO /WOODMAN
ABEL, BA

Continued status hearing regarding
Order in Aid of Consummation (495/471)

Subchapter V Status Conference (7/27)

Subchapter V Status Conference

(10/31)

4th continued status hearing regarding
Order Confirming Amended Chapter
11 Plan (86/80)



5)

6)

7)

8)

Tuesday, August 24, 2021

Adv Matthew W. Smith
Ch. 11 Trustee for
BK Racing, LLC
V.

Nancy J. O'Haro

BROWN/ HOUSTON
WOODMAN

Adv Matthew W. Smith
Ch. 11 Trustee for
BK Racing, LLC
V.

Michael Diserveria and

20-3007
Ch.11
18-30241

20-3057
Ch.11
18-30241

Foxboro Financial Services, LLC

BROWN/ HOUSTON
DiMATTEO

11 Aarna Hotels, LLC

WRIGHT

11 Sri Vari CRE
Development LLC

WRIGHT
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21-30249

21-30250
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Continued for status hearing regarding
Order Granting Plaintiff's Motion to
Compel (28)

Continued for status hearing regarding
Order Granting Plaintiff's Motion to
Compel (21)

5th continued hearing on Debtor’s
Motion to Use Cash Collateral (6); Fifth
Interim Order Authorizing Use of Cash
Collateral (70)

5th continued hearing on Debtor’s
Motion to Use Cash Collateral (6);
Fifth Interim Order Authorizing the
Use of Cash Collateral (72)



