UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, AUGUST 24, 2021

9:30 a.m. (In-Person Hearings)

1)		Schletter Inc. BTREE L, BA	18-40169	Continued status hearing regarding Order in Aid of Consummation (495/471)		
2)	11	Hapnel Financial Group, Inc.	21-30397	Subchapter V Status Conference (7/27)		
	LEWIS BOWERS, TR.					
3)	11	Nex Level Transport, Inc.	21-30400	Subchapter V Status Conference (10/31)		
		WINER/RAUBACH BROWN, TR.				
4)	11	Daniel Business Enterprises, LLC	20-30298	4th continued status hearing regarding Order Confirming Amended Chapter 11 Plan (86/80)		
	DiMATTEO/WOODMAN ABEL, BA			11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		

5)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith Ch. 11 Trustee for BK Racing, LLC v. Nancy J. O'Haro	20-3007 Ch. 11 18-30241	Continued for status hearing regarding Order Granting Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (28)			
		WN / HOUSTON DDMAN					
6)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith Ch. 11 Trustee for BK Racing, LLC v. Michael Diserveria and Foxboro Financial Service	20-3057 Ch. 11 18-30241 es, LLC	Continued for status hearing regarding Order Granting Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (21)			
		WN/ HOUSTON ATTEO					
7)	11	Aarna Hotels, LLC	21-30249	5th continued hearing on Debtor's Motion to Use Cash Collateral (6); Fifth Interim Order Authorizing Use of Cash Collateral (70)			
	WRIG	WRIGHT (7.6)					
8)	11	Sri Vari CRE Development LLC	21-30250	5th continued hearing on Debtor's Motion to Use Cash Collateral (6); Fifth Interim Order Authorizing the Use of Cash Collateral (72)			
	WRIGHT (72)						
	*****	******					